TOWN OF DUNCAN

Council Meeting Minutes Wednesday July 3, 2019 3:00 PM

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
MINUTES
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

The Council Meeting was called to order by Mayor "Rog" Rogers at 3:22 p.m. Present at call was Councilmember James Waddell, Councilmember Greg Rensberger, Councilmember Clopton and Mayor Rogers. Councilmember Calvin Cowen was absent. Also present at Call was Town Administrator Cameron Fant and Police Chief Carl Long.

In compliance with the Freedom of Information Act, notice of this meeting was submitted by email to the Spartanburg Herald-Journal and the Greer Citizen on July 2, 2019. The agenda was posted on the front door of the Duncan Police Department and Town Hall on Tuesday July 2, 2019. The agenda was also uploaded to the Town of Duncan Website on July 2, 2019.

Mayor Rogers led the Invocation and then led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Rogers called Town Administrator Cameron Fant to the Floor for Resolution # R-20190703-01, a Resolution to allow the Town of Duncan to shoot fireworks at Stoneledge Park on July 5th 2019 from the hours of 9:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. with a rain date being July 12th 2019 from the hours of 9:00 p.m.to 10:00 p.m. Fant took the Floor and reminded Council that it was against Town Ordinance to discharge fireworks in the town limits. Fant said to be legal to shoot off the fireworks for the July 5th event we needed to pass a resolution giving us a one-time permission to do so. After that Mayor Rogers asked for a Motion to approve for Resolution # R-20190703-01. A Motion was made by Councilmember Rensberger and his Motion was followed by a Second from Councilmember Waddell. The vote to approve Resolution # R-20190703-01, a Resolution to allow the Town of Duncan to shoot fireworks at Stoneledge Park on July 5th 2019 from the hours of 9:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. with a rain date being July 12th 2019 from the hours of 9:00 p.m. passed 4-0.

At approximately 3:34 p.m. Mayor Rogers asked for a Motion to close the meeting. A Motion to close the meeting was made by Councilmember Clopton. Her Motion was Seconded by Councilmember Waddell. The Vote to close the meeting passed 4-0.

Approved by Council this	day of	·	2019
--------------------------	--------	---	------

	Ву:
Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers	
Attest	
Clerk to Council, Melody Millwood	